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ISLEHAM WEEKLY NEWS 
Week commencing: Monday 22nd January 2018 

 

 

RECEPTION CLASS EXPLORERS  
 
Last Friday, the Reception children wrapped up warmly for their next visit to our local woodlands. Thank 
you to all the parents who supported them once again in their walk. 

With all best wishes for the week ahead, 

Mrs Skillern 

YEAR 2 CLASS CAFÉ 

 
The Year 2 staff and children started off our termly class cafés today with their SATS information session 
and penguin dance/ book sharing time! Dates for other class cafés are listed below. We look forward to 
seeing you over the coming weeks…. Hot drinks and biscuits provided! 
Monday 29th January- Year 6 Class Café 9.00am 
Monday 5th February- Year R Class Café 9.00am 
Friday 23rd February- Year 4 Class Café 2.30pm  
Monday 26th February- Year 1 Class Café 9.00am 
Monday 5th March- Year 3 Class Café 9.00am 
Monday 12th March- Year 5 Class Café 9.00am 
  
Miss Hunt has written the following message about the Year 6 Parents’ Class 
Café on 29th January next week: 
Don't forget it is the Year 6 Class Cafe next Monday 29th January.  

Miss Hunt will be delivering a presentation on the content of the KS2 SATs and 

the routines for Year 6 during the SATs Week in May. Year 6 will then entertain you with a special performance as their 

ukulele lessons come to an end this half term. The children will then share their learning from their books. There will also be 

an opportunity to look at sample papers from previous years. Please enter through the group room door and sign in on arrival. 

We look forward to seeing as many as you as possible. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Miss Hunt and Year 6 
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BIRTHDAYS THIS WEEK 
Many happy returns of the day to the children who celebrate their birthdays this week. 

 

MENU THIS WEEK 

           

This week’s menu options are below:- 

 

VALUE OF THE WEEK 

In our assemblies this week and next, we are thinking about our school value of 
‘Forgiveness’. The School Council have been running our Friday value assemblies so far 
this term with Mrs Skillern, and doing an excellent job. Well done to all. 
 
 
HANDWRITING AWARDS 

    

Vegetarian sausage roll 
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The recipents of the first weekly Handwriting award for 2018 last week were:- 
 

Week commencing:- Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 

15th January 2018 Leia Ciana Ted Alex 

 
Well done to all four children for their super handwriting last week and throughout this school year. 
 
COMMUNITY NEWS 
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SPRING TERM DIARY DATES 
Wednesday 17th January- Key Stage 1 Science Day  
Monday 22nd January- Year 2 Class Café 9.00am 
Monday 29th January- Year 6 Class Café 9.00am 
Wednesday 31st January- Yr 3&4 Science Day 
Monday 5th February- Year R Class Café 9.00am 
Tuesday 6th February- Parents’ evening (1 of 2) 4pm-7pm 
Wednesday 7th February- Parents’ evening (2 of 2) 4pm-7pm 
Monday 12th February- Friday 16th February- HALF TERM 
Friday 23rd February- Year 4 Class Café 2.30pm  
Friday 23rd February- School Disco KS1- 5.15pm-6.15pm KS2- 6.30pm-7.45pm 

 
Monday 26th February- Year 1 Class Café 9am 
Thursday 1st March- WORLD BOOK DAY- visiting author 
Monday 5th March- Year 3 Class Café 9am 
Monday 12th March- Year 5 Class Café 9am 
Friday 23rd March- Y3 & 4 Football at King’s Ely (am) 
Monday 26th March- No Clubs during week 
Monday 26th March- 1.45pm- Yr 3 & 4 Production (dress rehearsal to rest of school) 
Tuesday 27th March- 1.45pm- Yr 3 &4 production 1 of 2 (entry by ticket only) 
Tuesday 27th March-  3.30pm- Resuscitation training- all teachers  
Wednesday 28th March- 6.00pm- Yr 3 &4 production 2 of 2 (entry by ticket only) 
Thursday 29th March- Break up for Easter holidays at end of school day 
Monday 16th April- Staff Professional Development Day- School closed to pupils 
Tuesday 17th April- Children back to school for the summer term 
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